
FORMAT OF VOTING RESULTS 

Date of AGMIEGM 
Total Number of shareholders on record date 
No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person 
or through proxy: 

Promoter and Promoter Group: 
Public: 

No. of Shareholders attended the meeting through Video 
Conf erencing 
Mode of Voting 

30TH SEPTEMBER, 2016 
18768 
104 

3 
107 
NIL 

E-Voting & Physical Polls 



1. To receive, consider and adopt 
a. The Audited Financial Statements of the Company for the financial year ended March 31,2016, the Reports of 

the Board of Directors and the report of Auditors thereon; and 
b. The Audited Consolidated Financial Statements of the Company for the financial year ended March 31,2016, 

together with the report of Auditors thereon: 

Whether Promoter/ promoter group are 
interested in resolution: 

NO 

Promoter/ Public 

Promoter & 
promoter Group 

Public - 
Institutional 
Holders 

Public - Non 
Institutions 

No.of 
votes 
Polled 

(2) 

120637386 

120637386 
0 
0 
0 
1146355 
704512 
1850867 
122488253 

Mode of 
Voting 

e-voting 
Poll 
Total 
e-voting 
Poll 
Total 
e-voting 
Poll 
Total 

O/O of votes 
polled on 

outstanding 
shares 

(3) = [(2)/(1) 
* loo] 

100% 

100% 
0 
0 
0 
2.80% 
1.72% 
4.52% 
74.93% 

No. of 
shares held 

(1) 

120637386 

1876833 

40950516 
Grand Total 

No. of 
Votes in 
favour 

(4) 

120637386 

120637386 
0 
0 
0 
1143755 
704512 
1848267 
122485653 163464735 

No. of 
votes 

against 

(5) 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
2600 
0 
2600 
2600 

O/O of Votes 
in favour on 
votes polled 

(6)= [(4)/(20 * 
1001 

100% 

P 

100% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
99.77% 
100% 
99.85% 
99.99% 

O/O of Votes 
against on 

votes 
polled 

(7)= 1(5)/(2) 
* loo] 

0% 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0.23% 
0% 
0.15% 
0.01% 



2. To appoint a Director in place of Mr. Y. Siddharth Reddy (DIN: 00815456), Director who retires by rotation and 
being eligible offers himself for re-appointment: 

Resolution Required: 
Whether Promoter/ promoter group are 
interested in resolution: 

Promoter/ Public 

Promoter & 
promoter Group 

Public - 
Institutional 
Holders 

Public - Non 
Institutions 

Ordinary Resolution 
NO 

No.of 
votes 
Polled 

(2) 

120637386 

120637386 
0 
0 
0 
1146355 
679796 
1826151 
122463537 

Mode of 
Voting 

e-voting 
Poll 
Total 
e-voting 
Poll 
Total 
e-voting 
Poll 
Total 

No. of 
shares held 

(1) 

120637386 

1876833 

40950516 
Grand Total 

O/O of votes 
polled on 

outstanding 
shares 

(3) = [(2)/(1) 
' loo] 

100% 

100% 
0 
0 
0 
2.80% 
1.66% 
4.46% 
74.92% 163464735 

No. of 
Votes in 
favour 

(4) 

120637386 

120637386 
0 
0 
0 
1119039 
679796 
1798835 
122436221 

No. of 
votes 

against 

(5) 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
27316 
0 
27316 
27316 

O/O of Votes 
in favour on 
votes polled 

(6)= [(4)/(2) ' 
1001 

100% 

100% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
97.62% 
100% 
98.50% 
99.97% 

O/O of Votes 
against on 

votes 
polled 

(7)= [(5)/(2) 
* 1001 

0% 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
2.38% 
0% 
1.49% 
0.02% 
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4. To Re-appoint Sri Y. Varun Reddy (DIN: 01905757), as Vice-Chairman, JMD & Chief Operating Officer of the 
Company for a period of 5 (five) years with effect from 1 s t  August, 2016: 

Resolution Required: 
Whether Promoter/ promoter group are 
interested in resolution: 

Promoter- Public 

Promoter & 
promoter Group 

Public - 
Institutional 
Holders 

Public - Non 
Institutions 

SPECIAL Resolution 
NO 

No.of 
votes 
Polled 

(2) 

120637386 

120637386 
0 
0 
0 
1145255 
681218 
1826473 
122463859 

Mode of 
Voting 

e-voting 
Poll 
Total 
e-voting 
Poll 
Total 
e-voting 
Poll 
Total 

Grand Total 

O/O of votes 
polled on 

outstanding 
shares 

(3) = 1(2)/(1) 
* 1001 

100% 

100% 
0 
0 
0 
2.80% 
1.66% 
4.46% 
74.92% 

No. of 
shares held 

(1) 

120637386 

1876833 

40950516 
163464735 

No. of 
votes in 
favour 

(4) 

120637386 

120637386 
0 
0 
0 
1119361 
681218 
1800579 
122437965 

No. of 
votes 

against 

(5) 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
25894 
0 
25894 
25894 

O/O of Votes 
in favour on 
votes polled 

(6)= 1(4)/(2) * 
1001 

100% 

100% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
97.74% 
100% 
99.58% 
99.98% 

O/O of Votes 
against on 

votes 
polled 

(7)= [(5)/(2) 
* 1001 

0% 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
2.26% 
0% 
1.42% 
0.02% 



5. To convert the outstanding loan into ordinary equity shares in the Company only in the event of default by the 
Company for the financial assistance extended by the Canara Bank: 

Resolution Required: 
Whether Promoter/ promoter group are 
interested in resolution: 

SPECIAL Resolution 
NO 

Promoter/ Public 

Promoter & 
promoter Group 

Public - 
Institutional 
Holders 

Public - Non 
Institutions 

O/O of Votes 
against on 

votes 
polled 

(7) = [(5)/(2) 
* 1001 

0% 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0.36% 
0% 
0.22% 
0.Ol0/o 

Mode of 
Voting 

e-voting 
Poll 
Total 
e-voting 
Poll 
Total 
e-voting 
Poll 
Total 

No.of 
votes 
Polled 

(2) 

120637386 

120637386 
0 
0 
0 
1146355 
702952 
1849307 
122486693 

No. of 
shares held 

(1) 

120637386 

1876833 

40950516 
Grand Total 

No. of 
Votes in 
favour 

(4) 

120637386 

120637386 
0 
0 
0 
1142195 
702952 
1845147 
122482533 

O/O of votes 
polled on 

outstanding 
shares 

(3) = [(2)/(1) 
* 1001 

100% 

100% 
0 
0 
0 
2.80% 
1.72% 
4.52% 
74.93% 163464735 

No. of 
votes 

against 

(5) 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
4160 
0 
4160 
4160 

O/O of Votes 
in favour on 
votes polled 

(6)= [(4)/(2) * 
1001 

100% 

100% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
99.64% 
1.72% 
99.78% 
99.99% 



6. To convert the outstanding loan into ordinary equity shares in the Company only in the event of default by the 
Company for the financial assistance extended by the Central Bank of India: 

Promoter/ Public 


















